PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MindSphere	06/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	William Brooks Cole	
Street Address:	PO Box 531	
City:	Point Reyes Station	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94956	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6005578	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)534-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-663-5486

Email: uspto@holocosmos.com

Correspondent Name: W. Brooks Cole
Address Line 1: PO Box 531

Address Line 4: Point Reyes Station, CALIFORNIA 94956

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William Brooks Cole

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentofPatent#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017833 FRAME: 0754



PO Box 357 Point Reyes Station, CA 94956

8/05/00

W. Brooks Cole General Delivery Point Reyes Station CA 94956

Dear Brooks,

MindSphere hereby assigns the U.S. Patent 6005578, "A Method and Apparatus for the Visual Navigation of Information Objects" back to its inventor, W. Brooks Cole. This assignment is in consideration of \$1000 in partial repayment of back salary owed to W. Brooks Cole by MindSphere.

William Brooks Cole CEO, MindSphere

RECORDED: 06/23/2006

PATENT REEL: 017833 FRAME: 0755